Pepartment of Social Wetters, and Development Field Office MEMAROPA



DSWD-GF-010 | REV 01 / 22 SEPT 2023

## NOTICE OF AWARD

Date: APR 1 1 2024

MS. MELCHAN J. GO Owner JAEGO GENERAL MERCHANDISE San Miguels, Boac, Marinduque

Dear Ms. Go:

We are pleased to inform you that the RFQ No. 2024-03-0232 for the "Purchase & Delivery of Semi-Expendable Furniture & Fixtures for the use of CIS PSP-AICS Staff in SWADT Marinduque Office for CY-2024" is hereby awarded to you as the Lowest Calculated & Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to <u>Sixty-Two</u> Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Pesos Only (Php 62,350.00).

Please signify your conformity by signing below and transmitting a signed copy to us.

5

Very truly yours,

LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III Regional Director	4
Head of the Procuring Entity	TERESITA L. VALENTINO Officer-in-Charge
Conforme:	Special Order no Series of
AGNES'S. QD	
(Signature over Printed Name of Bidde	's Authorized Representative)

JAEGO GENERAL MERCHANDISE

Date: 04-30-20

PAGE 1 of 1



DSWD Field Office MIMAROPA, 1680 F. T. Benitez cor Malvar Sts. Malate, Manila, Philippines, 1004 Website: http://www.fodb.dswd.gov.ph.Tel.Nos. 5328-5111, 5328-5112, 5328-5113, 5328-5114, 5328-5115

## PURCHASE ORDER

DSWD MIMAROPA Region

1.11.11.14

Entity Name

upplier : JAEGO GENERAL MERCHANDISE			P.O. No. : 2024-04-0199			
Address : FIN :	ss San miguel, Boac, Marinduque 102-219-005-000			Date: April 15, 2024 Mode of Procurement : NP-SVP		
Gentleme				F-SVF		
		nish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and con	ditions cont	ained herein:		
ace of Delivery SWADT Marinduque Office (Capitol Compound, Brgy, Bangbangalon, Boac, Marinduque)						
		en (15) calendar days upon receipt of approved Purchase Order (PO)			s upon final inspection	
Stock/					and the second second second	
Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	
1	piece	FOLDABLE TABLE (Zooey 269, 4ft.)	4	2,350.00	9,400.00	
		Specifications: > Folding half table with foldable steel legs > Rectangular, Plastic > Size: 122 x 61 x 74 cm				
2	piece	MONOBLOCK CHAIR (Ruby I - Cofta)	60	485.00	29,100.00	
		Specifications: > Classic Chair, Back rest HT 780mm > Front Legs Distance 355mm, Seat HT 375mm Seat length, 355mm Side legs, Distance 365mm, Seat Width 370mm > Gross Weight 2 28 kg > Color Beige				
3	piece	GANG CHAIR	3	7,950.00	23,850.00	
		Specifications: > Five (5) seater with comfortable Backrest & Double-Side Armrest > Powder Coated with Chrome Frame > Length: 2960mm (L) x 680mm (W) x 800mm (H) >>>> NOTHING FOLLOWS <<<<				
		Approved Budget for the Contract: Php105.000.00 PR No.: 2024-03-0232 Purpose: Purchase & Delivery of Semi-Expendable Furniture & Fixture for the use of AICS Staff in SWADT Marinduque Office for CY-202 Prepared by: Dave T, Corcoro	<del>2</del> 5 24		62,350.00	
and the second second	Amount		Only		62,350.00	
In of delay	fords) case of fail shall be i Conforme	lure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a permosed on the undelivered item/s.	nalty of one Very tru LI	EONARDO C. RI ature over Printe	EYNOSO, CESO III d Name of Authorized	
Sec.		04-30-24 Date			es 6.*	
and the second sec		I PUQ.350.00 <u>REYNOLD WILBERT L. TONGDO</u> ature over Printed Name of Accountant II/ OIC - Accounting Section	Date of Amoun	URS No. : <u>02-1</u> the ORS/BURS t : <u>\$ 60, 35</u>	01101-2024-04 2231 : APRIL 18, 2024 :0-00	

PhilGEPS

Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System

**i**IGEPS

## Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 4879743)

## Status: Updated

Reference Number:	DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPME B	NT - REGION IV-	Award Type:
10695164	1680 Benitez corner Malvar St. Malate, Manila Manila Me	etro Manila, NCR,	Award Notice
Control Number:	Philippines <b>Furniture</b>	Contract Amount:	
2024-03-0232	Awardee : Contact Person : JAEGO GENERAL MERCHANDISE Jeric Michael Salvo	Go	Php62,350.00
Bid Notice Title:	Address : Designation :	Award Date:	
2024-03-0232 - Purchase	Mercader St. cor. 1 de Noviembre St. San Miguel Boac Marinduque, Region Liaison Officer		11-Apr-2024
& Delivery of Semi-	IV-B, Philippines	Publish Date:	
Expendable Furniture &			31-May-2024
Fixtures for the use of	Line Item # Product/Service/Project Name	Budget	Date Last Updated:
AICS Staff in SWADT	Furniture, Purchase & Delivery of Semi-Expendable Furniture & Fixtures for the use of AICS Staff in		31-May-2024
Marinduque Office for CY-	SWADT Marinduque Office for CY-2024, 56101500, 1,	Php105,000.00	Contract Number:
2024	Lot		2024-04-0199
Approved Budget:	Reason for Award :		Proceed Date:
Php105,000.00	Lowest calculated and responsive bidder.		30-Apr-2024
Procurement Mode:			Contract Effectivity
Negotiated Procurement -			Date:
Small Value Procurement			30-Apr-2024
(Sec. 53.9)			Contract End Date:
Classification:			15-May-2024
Goods			Created By:
Category:			Harvy B. Calabio
Furniture			Date Created:
Applicable			31-May-2024
Procurement Rules:			Approver:
Implementing Rules and			Harvy B. Calabio
Regulations			View Documents:
Funding Source:			4
Government of the			
Philippines (GOP)			
Funding Instrument:			
General Appropriations			
Act			
Area of Delivery:			
Marinduque			
Delivery Period:			
15 Day/s			
Contact Person:			
Harvy Calabio			
Created By:			
Harvy Calabio			